# F2100005496

| (Req                                   | uestor's Name)         |
|--|------------------------|
|  |                        |
|  | ress)                  |
| (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |                        |
|  |                        |
| (Add                                   | (ess)                  |
|  |                        |
| (Cutvi                                 | /State/Zip/Phone #)    |
|  |                        |
|  |                        |
|  |                        |
|  |                        |
| (Bus                                   | iness Entity Name)     |
| (545                                   |                        |
|  |                        |
| (Doc                                   | ument Number)          |
|  |                        |
| Certified Conies                       | Certificates of Status |
|  |                        |
|  |                        |
| Special Instructions to F              | ling Officer.          |
|  | 5                      |
|  |                        |
|  |                        |
|  |                        |
|  |                        |
|  |                        |
|  |                        |
|  |                        |
| ····· ···                              |                        |

ŧ

Office Use Only



10 (21 /1 + 2 des 1212)

RECEIVED 2021 SEP 24 AMIL: 45 ALLAHASSEE FLOR

1 17 10

• •

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I20000000195 REFERENCE : 019724 5011226 AUTHORIZATION : Joneth Clemen COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00

- ORDER DATE : September 21, 2021
- ORDER TIME : 10:30 AM
- ORDER NO. : 019724-025
- CUSTOMER NO: 5011226

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: VIRTUAL CONCEPTS HOLDINGS, INC.

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker -- EXT# 6161594

EXAMINER:

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Virtual Concepts Holdings, Inc. 1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

|                   | epts Holdings Delaware, Inc.<br>able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name | adopted for the purpose of transacting business                                    | in Florida)     |  |  |
|-------------------|---|--|-----------------|--|--|
| 2. Delaware       | 3   | 87-0877697   |                 |  |  |
| (State or counti  | y under the law of which it is incorporated)                                    | (FEI number, if applicable)  |                 |  |  |
| 4                 | 5.  |  |                 |  |  |
| (Date             | of incorporation) 5.  | (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)  |                 |  |  |
| 6. upon qualifi   | cation  |  |                 |  |  |
| 4700 Millon       |   | n Florida, if prior to registration)<br>502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) |                 |  |  |
|                   |   | ice <u>street</u> address)   |                 |  |  |
| <u>.</u>          | (Current maili  | ng address, if different)  | 2010<br>2010    |  |  |
| 8. Name and stree | et address of Florida registered agent: (P.C                                    | D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)  | 112 (12) SEP 21 |  |  |
| Name:             | Michael E. Neukamm  |  | 12              |  |  |
| Office Address:   | 301 E. Pine Street, Suite 1400  |  | Filip: 04       |  |  |
|                   | Orlando   | , Florida <u>32801</u>   | ŝ               |  |  |
|                   | (City)  | (Zip code)   | 1               |  |  |

Ξ. 2 <u>ب</u>ہ ,

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Muler E. Merkaum (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

|  |   |   | • |  |
|--|---|---|---|--|
|  |   |   |   |  |
|  | • | • |   |  |

### A. DIRECTORS

| □Chairman       | Name: Thomas Avallone               | Chairman         | Name:Jeff Sirolly                   |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------------|
| □Vice Chairman  | Address: 4700 Millenia Blvd Stc 400 | 🗇 Vice Chairman  | Address: 4700 Millenia Blvd Ste 400 |
| Director        | Orlando, FL 32839                   | Director         | Orlando, FL 32839                   |
| President       |                                     | □President       |                                     |
| XVice President |                                     | □Vice President  | <u> </u>                            |
| Secretary       | <b>A</b> Treasurer                  | Secretary        |                                     |
| □Other          | Other                               | DOther           | Other                               |
| Chairman        | Name: Patricia Giordano             | Chairman         | Name: Robert Earl                   |
| □Vice Chairman  | Address: 4700 Millenia Blvd Stc 400 | □Vice Chairman   | Address: 4700 Millenia Blvd Ste 400 |
| Director        | Orlando, FL 32839                   | Director         | Orlando, FL 32839                   |
| President       |                                     | <b>President</b> |                                     |
| □Vice President |                                     | □Vice President  |                                     |
| Secretary       | Treasurer                           | Secretary        | Treasurer                           |
| DOther          | Other                               | [] Other         | 0ther                               |
| Chairman        | Name:                               | Chairman         | Name:                               |
| □Vice Chairman  | Address:                            | Vice Chairman    | Address:                            |
| Director        |                                     | Director         |                                     |
| President       |                                     | President        |                                     |
| □Vice President |                                     | □Vice President  |                                     |
| Secretary       | Treasurer                           | Secretary        | Treasurer                           |
| Other           | Other                               | Other            | Other                               |

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Thomas Avallone, Vice President 13.



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VIRTUAL CONCEPTS HOLDINGS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VIRTUAL CONCEPTS HOLDINGS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



of State

Authentication: 204242947 Date: 09-24-21

Page 1

6249041 8300

. . . .

SR# 20213334852 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml